YEAR FOUR NEWSLETTER
AUTUMN TERM 2
2025

Dear Parents, Remember your

I hope you all enjoyed the half-term break. It's that||water bottle daily!
time of year when everything gets busy as we head
towards the festive season! Keep your eyes out for -
the activities planned. =

There is a slight change to our fimetable this ferm. Mr McCance will be
teaching PE on a Wednesday mornings until Christmas. Could you please make
sure all ear-rings are removed on Wednesdays? o
Mrs Clarke will still be teaching Year 4 on Thursday afternoons whenI ;.
have my PPA time.

Class Dojo
I intend to post photos and news on here regularly! Sometimes the days are so
busy that it might not happenl!
I hope you can check this regularly for updates of life in Year 4.

In our Science lessons this term, we will be learning about Teeth and
our Digestive System. These topics will involve some practical
investigations - I will involve you in these via Dojo photos!

In History, we will be learning about the Vikings.

Dates for your diary
Wednesday 12th November - KS2 Cross Country at New Mills Pavilion
Friday 14th November - Children in Need - wear something spotty
Thursday 20th November - optional class trip to see Elf the Musical at
New Mills Art Theatre - more details to follow
Friday 28th November - Non-uniform day - chocolate
Tuesday 2nd December - Elves & the Shoemaker performance in school
(Y2,3,4) - more information to follow
Friday 5th December - Non-uniform day - bottles
Friday 12th - Sunday 14th December - St George's Church Annual
Christmas Tree Festival, featuring Year 4's tree!
Wednesday 17th December - Key Stage 2 party afternoon
Thursday 18th December - Year 4 trip to the Lowry - return around
5:45pm
Friday 19th December - School Car'cfl Service at Mellor Road Church at
9:30am

If you have any questions please feel free to email
c.williams@newmills-pri.derbyshire.sch.uk
Many thanks, Cara Williams.




